## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                               | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| Thomas & Betts International, Inc. | 09/01/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Belden Inc.            |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 7733 Forsyth Boulevard |
| Internal Address: | Suite 800              |
| City:             | St. Louis              |
| State/Country:    | MISSOURI               |
| Postal Code:      | 63105                  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29376110 |
| Application Number: | 29376105 |
| Application Number: | 12896156 |
| Application Number: | 12568149 |
| Application Number: | 12913068 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)297-4900 Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Swietlik
Address Line 1: 777 E. Wisconsin Ave.
Address Line 2: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026886 FRAME: 0715

F \$200.00 Z93/6110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:   | 096001-0101         |  |
|---|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | Matthew J. Swietlik |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=096001_0101_Assignment_executed#page1.tif source=096001_0101_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=096001_0101_Assignment_executed#page3.tif |                     |  |

PATENT REEL: 026886 FRAME: 0716

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Thomas & Betts International, Inc., of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware, 19809, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following applications for United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

| U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO or U.S. PATENT NO. | FILING or GRANT<br>DATE | TITLE   |
|---|-------------------------|---|
| 29/376,110                                    | 10/1/2010               | CABLE CONNECTOR WITH SLIDING RING COMPRESSION |
| 29/376,105                                    | 10/1/2010               | CABLE CONNECTOR WITH SLIDING RING COMPRESSION |
| 12/896,156                                    | 10/1/2010               | CABLE CONNECTOR WITH SLIDING RING COMPRESSION |
| 12/568,149                                    | 9/28/2009               | CABLE CONNECTOR                               |
| 12/913,068                                    | 10/27/2010              | CABLE CONNECTOR                               |

WHEREAS Belden Inc., 7733 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 800, St. Louis, MO, 63105 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and in and to said Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of \$1 U.S. Dollar, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and in and to said Patent Applications listed above, including any and all (a) Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States or countries foreign thereto, (b) divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, (c) the right to claim priority for any of said applications the full benefits and priority under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; and (d) the right to claim any damages accrued under said Letters Patent prior to the date of execution of this agreement, such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to transfer the portion of the title indicated to the above United States Patent Application to said Assignee in accordance herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that Assignor has the full power to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: September 1 2011

Thomas & Berts International, Inc (Assignor)

By: David Smith, Jr.
Title: Secretary

State of TN ss. )
County of Shelby

On this day of September, 20 11, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC PUBL therein set forth.

My Commission Expire MY COMMISSION EXPI MAY 18, 2014

| Date: 9/8/11   | Belden Inc. (Assignee)  By: Long Frenneke  Name: Delig Brenneke  Title:  Vice Fresident, R+D  |
|--|---|
| State of Indiana) ss.  County of Wayne   | DEBORAH SUE WEILENMAN Notary Public, State of Indiana Wayne County Commission # 597795 My Commission Expires December 18, 2016  |
| said county, appeared the above named person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing ins | , 20 11, before me, a notary public in and for a, who is personally known to me to be the same person trument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, s/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes |
|  | Delarah Sur Werdenmai   |

**RECORDED: 09/12/2011** 

My Commission Expires: 12-18-16